

I LIVE HERE I GIVE HERE ANNOUNCES NEW CEO

Piper Stege Nelson Welcomed to Lead the Organization into a Bright Future

AUSTIN,TX, Aug. 24, 2023 – I Live Here I Give Here (ILHIGH), the nonprofit organization dedicated to connecting individual donors and volunteers with local causes they care about, is thrilled to announce the appointment of Piper Stege Nelson as its new chief executive officer. Stege Nelson brings a wealth of experience and a profound commitment to the organization's mission, making her selection a promising step forward.

Stege Nelson comes to ILHIGH with a remarkable track record of leadership and dedication to community-driven initiatives. A BBC Top 100 Women winner in 2021, Stege Nelson joins ILHIGH from The SAFE Alliance, where she served as the Chief Public Strategies Officer for four years. Stege Nelson has used her expertise in communications and advocacy to lead local, national and international mission-driven organizations. With her deep understanding of nonprofit leadership and community engagement, Stege Nelson is poised to guide the organization into its next chapter of growth and impact.

In a statement about her new role, Stege Nelson expressed her enthusiasm: "As a native Austinite, I understand the importance of nonprofit orgs in our community. I also know Central Texas to be filled with engaged, passionate and generous people and companies. So I am thrilled to continue the work of building philanthropy in our community."

ILHIGH Board Chair Jackie Sekiguchi also shared her thoughts on this significant development: "Piper is a seasoned strategist and communications expert who will add tremendous value to I Live Here I Give Here's network of many valuable stakeholders. Her career has been dedicated to supporting vulnerable communities, serving communities and advocating on behalf of others. On top of all of that, Piper understands the importance of collaboration — and how vital it is to create real, meaningful impact in communities across Central Texas. I'm proud to have Piper at the helm, and I look forward to seeing I Live Here I Give Here reach new heights under her leadership."

ILHIGH has been at the forefront of inspiring local giving and volunteerism since its inception in 2007 through community-wide programs like Amplify Austin Day and Board Training Program. With Stege Nelson's appointment, the organization is poised to expand its reach and deepen its impact across Austin and Central Texas.

ABOUT I LIVE HERE I GIVE HERE

I Live Here I Give Here amplifies giving in Central Texas through cultivating and creating deeper connections for givers and the issues givers care about. It connects individual donors and volunteers with

local causes they support. Our community-wide events and year-round specialty programming for businesses, nonprofits and individuals makes giving possible for everyone.

MEDIA CONTACT

Robynne Parkington // 281-883-6385 // robynne@ilivehereigivehere.org Giant Noise // 512-382-9017 // ilivehere@giantnoise.com